Ref. No: Date: Subject: 2005 2108/25 Care at home

## **REQUEST**

- 1. Under the FOI act, can you provide me with information as to who is carrying out the service to look after patients to stop them visiting hospital and be treated at home.
- 2. If the service being carried out by HCRG if so can you provide me with number of patients seen since MWL trust started, and the cost.
- 3. Can you also provide me with the number of of staff being employed by HCRG or are they NHS staff being paid by HCRG but still on NHS contacts.
- 4. Can you provide a copy of the contract HCRG have signed up for.

## **RESPONSE**

- 1. Currently HCRG are the provider who lead the delivery of community services in West Lancashire.
- 2. As this is a separate provider, this is not information which MWL has access to as it is delivered under a separate contract with the commissioners in Lancashire and South Cumbria ICS.
- 3. As above, this is a separate provider and MWL does not hold any information on their organisation.
- 4. As above, the core community contract that HCRG deliver is with the ICS and not MWL.